



भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

(उपभोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India)

राजकोट शाखा कार्यालय/Rajkot Branch Office

Our Ref: RJBO/Enf/G:1

Date:

26/07/2024.

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct search & seizure operation

70, RR Steel & Metall, SND 276/2 & 277, Kardis, Navagam, Bhavnagar Roykotroad, Bhavnagar, - 364060

Dear Sir(s),

BIS has reason to believe that misuse of BIS Standard Mark(ISI Mark) / violation of Quality Control Orders on M.S. Ingold has been taking place in your premises at R. R. S. Teels & Metols, S. Alo 275 | 28277, kardy, Navagam, Bhavnagar rock in violation of Section 11, 14(6) or 14(8). 15, 17 of BIS Act, 2016.

Bhavnagar 364066.

- 2. I hereby authorize the investigating team consisting of following officers to undertake investigation, search & seizure in your premises on 26.07.2024.
 - 1) S. K. Pandey, Scientist- D/Joint Director
 - 2) B. V. Ramana, Scientist-C/Deputy Director
 - 3) Rahul Rajpoot, Scientist-C/Deputy Director

Aug. 108/2024

- 4) Shubham, Scientist-B/Assistant Director
- 3. You are requested to extend full co-operation to the investigating team and help them in performance of their duties.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Parijat Shukla)

Sc E & Head (RJBO)

R. R. STEEL & METALS

PROPRIETOR